



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.79 OF 2015**

The Principal ..... Petitioner  
Modern College of Arts, Science  
& Commerce, Pune

Vs.

Smt. Vineeta Dass ..... Respondent

Mr. S.R. Nargolkar i/by Mr. Aumkar V. Joshi, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Verma, Advocate for the Respondent.

**Coram : Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.**

**Date : 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2015.**

P.C.

- 1 Admit.
- 2 Ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (b).

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.)