



Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15803 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.79 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.79 OF 2015

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.01.09
19:06:31 +0530

Veenita Dass ... Applicant

V/s.

The Principal,
Modern College of Arts Science
and Commerce Pune ... Respondent

Mr. K. S. Verma i/b Ms. Kalika S. Verma, for the Applicant.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi, opponent (original petitioner).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 9, 2026

P.C.:

1. In view of the fact that this Court, by way of ad-interim relief, has already stayed clause (4) of the judgment and award dated 19 November 2014, the present application cannot be entertained. Further, the review filed against the said order has already been disposed of by this Court.
2. The interim application stands disposed of.
3. In light of the aforesaid circumstances, list the petition for final hearing on **6 February 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)